PPE will be provided to employees on an as-needed basis, subject to inspection and 
replacement at the discretion of a Supervisor. PPE belongs to the Employer and shall be 
returned upon separation of employment. 

21.02 Clothing/Boot Allowance: Each full-time employee covered by this Agreement 
shall receive six hundred twenty-five dollars ($625.00) per calendar year for the purchase of 
approved boots and safety-related clothing (reflective sweatshirts, shirts, etc.). This annual 
allowance shall be included in standard paychecks in January of each year, subject to taxable 
withholdings required by law.

[...]

pro-rated for the number of months in the calendar year that they are employed by the 
Employer. For example, if a maintenance worker is hired August 1st, and has full family 
coverage, the health reimbursement arrangement amount for that first calendar year would be 
three hundred seventy- five dollars ($375.00) ($900 + 12 = $75; $75 X 5 months= $375). 

The funds in HRAs will roll over from year to year and remain available to employees for use 
for paying qualified medical expenses under the IRS code. If the employee terminates 
employment with the City, the employee will forfeit their right to these funds.